CH \$215.00 486

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM480121

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		06/29/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLOBALTRANZ ENTERPRISES, INC.
Street Address:	7350 N. Dobson Road
Internal Address:	Suite 130
City:	Scottsdale
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85256
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4867897	GLOBALTRANZ AUTHORIZED AGENT
Registration Number:	4245436	GLOBALTRANZ
Registration Number:	4843880	GLOBALTRANZ FREIGHT DRIVEN BY TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3083325	GLOBALTRANZ
Registration Number:	4738070	GLOBALTRANZ FREIGHT DRIVEN BY TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	4871569	POWERED BY GLOBALTRANZ
Registration Number:	4314995	CARRIERRATE
Registration Number:	4100443	CARRIERRATE.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-835-7500
Email: dcip@milbank.com
Correspondent Name: Javier J. Ramos
Address Line 1: 1850 K ST NW
Address Line 2: Suite 1100

TRADEMARK REEL: 006368 FRAME: 0922

900456603

Address Line 4: Wa	ashington, D.C. 20006
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27743.21200
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Javier J. Ramos
SIGNATURE:	/Javier J. Ramos/
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2018
Total Attachments: 3	

source=4.11 GTZ - Release of Security in TM Executed#page1.tif source=4.11 GTZ - Release of Security in TM Executed#page2.tif source=4.11 GTZ - Release of Security in TM Executed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006368 FRAME: 0923

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of June 29, 2018, is executed by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, in its capacity as agent for each member of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers (in such capacity, "Agent"), in favor of GLOBALTRANZ ENTERPRISES, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"). All capitalized terms used in this Release and not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings given to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

RECITALS

- A. WHEREAS, Agent and Grantor entered into that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated August 2, 2016, by and among Agent, Grantor and the other parties thereto;
- B. WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement, Agent and Grantor have entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated August 2, 2016, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on December 29, 2016 at Reel 5955, Frame 0573, (as the same may be amended, amended and restated, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise in effect prior to the date hereof, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") and Grantor granted to Agent (for the benefit of itself and each member of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers) a Security Interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation those trademarks listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Released Collateral</u>"); and
- C. WHEREAS, Agent, on behalf of itself and each member of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers, wishes to terminate and release its Security Interest in and to the Released Collateral as provided in this Release.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent, on behalf of itself and each member of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers, hereby terminates, releases and re-assigns to Grantor, any and all of its Security Interest, right, title and interest in and to the Released Collateral and hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement. Agent acknowledges that this Release may be filed along with any other necessary documentation with the USPTO or any other governmental office to evidence the release granted herein at the sole expense of the Grantor. The Agent authorizes Grantor to record this Release with the USPTO and other applicable registry at the sole expense of Grantor and agrees to provide Grantor with any information and additional authorization or otherwise do all other acts reasonably requested by Grantor to relinquish and effect the release of the Security Interest in the Released Collateral.

[Signature page follows.]

-

DB1/98031528.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006368 FRAME: 0924

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed this Release of Security Interests in Trademarks as of the date first set forth above.

AGENT:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

a national banking association

Name:

Title: Its Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

Exhibit A

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Grantor	Mark	Registration No.	Reg Date
GlobalTranz	GLOBALTRANZ	4,867,897	12/8/2015
Enterprises, Inc.	AUTHORIZED AGENT		
GlobalTranz	GLOBALTRANZ	4,245,436	11/20/2012
Enterprises, Inc.			
GlobalTranz	GLOBALTRANZ	4,843,880	11/3/2015
Enterprises, Inc.	se despair des view des reconsects dates		
GlobalTranz	GLOBALTRANZ	3,083,325	4/18/2006
Enterprises, Inc.			
GlobalTranz	GLOBALTRANZ	4,738,070	5/19/2015
Enterprises, Inc.	FREIGHT DRIVEN BY		
_	TECHNOLOGY		
GlobalTranz	POWERED BY	4,871,569	12/15/2015
Enterprises, Inc.	GLOBALTRANZ		
GlobalTranz	CARRIERRATE	4,314,995	4/2/2013
Enterprises, Inc.			
GlobalTranz	CARRIERRATE.COM	4,100,443	2/14/2012
Enterprises, Inc.			

RECORDED: 06/29/2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006368 FRAME: 0926